### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

NAME OF SUBMITTER	र:	Michelle L Delozier for Ab	raham J Rosner		
		Michelle L Delozier for Abraham J Rosner			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ASAHI BREWERIES, LTD.			
Address Line 4:	Washingtor	, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20	0037		
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 1:	2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW				
Correspondent Name:					
Correspondence will be via US Mail.	e sent to the e-m	an audress first, it that is unsuc	cessiui, it will de se	<i>''</i>	
Email:       sughrue@sughrue.com         Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
Phone:	202-293-70				
Fax Number:	(202)293-78				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Application Number:     12676586					
Application Number:			╣		
Application Number:					
		067423		ĺ	
		995942			1
Property Ty	pe	Number			
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 5				
					<u>_</u> ]
	JAPAN				╣
	ZS-T AZumabasi Tokyo				╣
		ii 1-chome, Sumida-ku			╣
[]	ASAHI BREWERIES, LTD.			ח	
RECEIVING PARTY D	۸۲۸				
ASAHI GROUP HOLDINGS, LTD. 07/01/2011					
Name Execution Date			٦		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME	CHANGE OF NAME		

Total Attachments: 10
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page1.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page2.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page3.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page4.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page5.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page6.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page7.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page8.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page9.tif
source=Name_Change_2_Asahi_Breweries#page10.tif

### DECLARATION

I, Shoseki NISHISHITA, of AOYAMA & PARTNERS TOKYO OFFICE of Kasumigaseki Building, 3-2-5, Kasumigaseki, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo, 100-6031 Japan, do hereby certify that I am conversant with the English and Japanese languages and am a competent translator thereof. I further certify that to the best of my knowledge and belief the attached English translation is a true and correct translation made by me of the official commercial register for Asahi Breweries, Ltd. indicating name change and company split.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Signed this <u>26<sup>th</sup></u> day of <u>October</u>, 2011 S. *Hististict* 

## Translation of Certificate of Current, Past, All Details of the Commercial Register

23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo Asahi Breweries, Ltd. Corporate registration number: 0106-01-039873

Company name	Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.		
	Asahi Group Holdings, Ltd.	Changed on July 1, 2011	
		Registered on July 1, 2011	
	Asahi Breweries, Ltd.	Changed on July 1, 2011	
		Registered on July 1, 2011	
Head office	23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, To	kyo	
The method of public notices	Publication through official gazettes		
Date of foundation	August 10, 2010		
Objects	<ol> <li>To manufacture and sell beers and other</li> <li>To manufacture and sell soft drinks and</li> <li>To manufacture and sell pharmaceutica for test, medical equipment, pharmaceutica for test, medical equipment, pharmaceutica</li> <li>To manufacture and sell microbially-fall biochemically-fabricated products inclu</li> <li>To manufacture and sell food and food</li> <li>To produce, process, and sell agriculture vegetables, and cereals</li> <li>To manufacture and sell fertilizers and f</li> <li>To produce and sell fertilizers and f</li> <li>To sell or buy, lease, manage, develop, a forestry</li> <li>To engage in trucking and warehousing</li> <li>To offer loans, sell or buy securities, and</li> <li>To manufacture, sell and perform maint facilities of alcoholic beverages and oth</li> </ol>	other beverages I products, quasi drugs, reagents tical products for animals, and pricated products, iding enzyme agents additives al products including fruits, and to manufacture, process, and feeding stuff and use real estates and operate ther glass products and bottle caps businesses d guarantee liabilities enance on manufacturing and sales er beverages	
	16. To engage in casualty insurance agency business and insurance a business         17. Any and all businesses incidental to or in connection with those in any of the above items		

# 23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo Asahi Breweries, Ltd.

Corporate registration number: 0106-01-039873

Objects	1. To manufacture and sell beers and other alcoholic beverages			
	2. To manufacture and sell soft drinks and other beverages			
	3. To manufacture and sell pharmaceutical products, quasi drugs, reagents for test, medical equipment, pharmaceutical products for animals, and cosmetics			
	4. To manufacture and sell microbially-fabricated products,			
	biochemically-fabricated products including enzyme agents			
	5. To manufacture and sell food and food additives			
	6. To sell or buy, lease, manage, develo forestry			
	7. To operate restaurants, coffee shops a			
	8. To engage in trucking and warehousi			
	9. To offer loans, sell or buy securities,	-		
	10. To manufacture, sell and perform ma			
	sales facilities of alcoholic beverages and other beverages 11. Any and all businesses incidental to or in connection with those specified			
	in any of the above items	of in connection with those specified		
	Changed on July 1, 2	Registered on July 1, 2011		
Total number of	One billion (1,000,000,000) shares			
authorized shares				
Total number of	Total number of issued shares			
issued shares, class	Twenty (20) shares			
and number of shares	Total number of issued shares	Changed on July 1, 2011		
	Five hundred thousand (500,000) shares	Registered on July 1, 2011		
Amount of stated	Five hundred thousand (500,000) Japanese Yen			
capital	Twenty billion (20,000,000,000) Japanese Yen	Changed on July 1, 2011 Registered on July 1, 2011		
Provision regarding restriction on transfer	As to acquisition of stocks through trans acquire stocks must obtain authorization	fer, share holders or persons which		
of shares				
	Director Kenji Hamada			
of shares	Director Kenji Hamada	Retired on March 25, 2011		
of shares	Director <u>Kenji Hamada</u>	Retired on March 25, 2011		
of shares	Director       Kenji Hamada         Director       Kazutomo Tamesada			
of shares		Retired on March 25, 2011		
of shares		Retired on March 25, 2011 Registered on April 6, 2011		
of shares		Retired on March 25, 2011 Registered on April 6, 2011 Retired on March 25, 2011		
of shares	Director Kazutomo Tamesada	Retired on March 25, 2011 Registered on April 6, 2011 Retired on March 25, 2011		

### 23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo Asahi Breweries, Ltd. Corporate registration number: 0106-01-039873

Director	Akiyoshi Koji	Appointed on January 24, 2011
		Registered on February 7, 2011
Director	Takami Maruyama	Appointed on March 25, 2011
		Registered on April 6, 2011
Director	Shin-ichi Hirano	Appointed on March 25, 2011
		Registered on April 6, 2011
Director	Kazunori Shibata	Appointed on March 25, 2011
		Registered on April 6, 2011
Director	Shiro Ikeda	Appointed on March 25, 2011
		Registered on April 6, 2011
Representativ 31-11-509 Tc	ve Director Kenji Ham 22uka 3-chome, Kawaguchi-	
		Retired on January 24, 2011
		Registered on February 7, 2011
Representativ	ve Director Akiyoshi Koji	Appointed on January 24, 2011
-	Homes 706, 28-24 ome, Katsushika-ku, Tokyo	Registered on February 7, 2011
Statutory Aug	ditor <u>Akihito Kodama</u>	
		Retired on March 25, 2011
		Registered on April 6, 2011
~		Appointed on March 25, 2011
Statutory Audi	ditor Motoaki Kusano	Registered on April 6, 2011
	·····	Appointed on March 25, 2011
Statutory Auc	ditor Yoshifumi Nishino	Appointed on March 25, 2011

### 23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo Asahi Breweries, Ltd. Corporate registration number: 0106-01-039873

1 4.1. Sakaadari 4. ahama. Shiraishi ku Sa	unnara shi. Hakkaida		
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
2 6-1, Ichibancho 4-chome, Aoba-ku, Send			
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
3 8-10, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo			
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
4 1-4. Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nag			
,	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
5 3-7. Shiromi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka			
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
6 5-25, Fukuromachi, Naka-ku, Hiroshima	-shi, Hiroshima		
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
7 1-1, Kotobukicho 2-chome, Takamatsu-shi, Kagawa			
	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
8 1-1. Teniin 1-chome. Chuo-ku, Fukuoka-	-shi, Fukuoka		
,,,	Established on July 1, 2011		
	Registered on July 1, 2011		
	<ul> <li>4-1, Sakaedori 4-chome, Shiraishi-ku, Sa</li> <li>2</li> <li>6-1, Ichibancho 4-chome, Aoba-ku, Sence</li> <li>3</li> <li>8-10, Harumi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo</li> <li>4</li> <li>1-4, Meieki 1-chome, Nakamura-ku, Nage</li> <li>5</li> <li>3-7, Shiromi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka</li> <li>6</li> <li>5-25, Fukuromachi, Naka-ku, Hiroshima</li> <li>7</li> <li>1-1, Kotobukicho 2-chome, Takamatsu-se</li> </ul>		

### 23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo Asahi Breweries, Ltd. Corporate registration number: 0106-01-039873

Company split	Split from Asahi Breweries, Ltd, 23-1 Azumabashi 1-chome, Sumida-Ku, Tokyo on July 1, 2011.
	Registered on July 1, 2011
Items on a company with board of directors	A company with board of directors
Items on a company with statutory auditors	A company with statutory auditors
Items on registered records	Foundation Registered on August 10, 2010

This is a certified copy of the current and past, all details of the open register of the corporation. (Jurisdiction of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Sumida Branch)

July 7, 2011

Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Register of deeds

Toshio Odagiri

履歷事項全部証明書

	社 )106-01-039873		
商、号	アサヒグループホールディングス株式会社		
	株式会社アサヒグループホールディングス	平成23年	7月 1日変更
		平成23年	7月 1日登記
	アサビビール株式会社	平成23年	7月 1日変更
		平成23年	7月 1日登記
本 店	東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 ,	: : : .	
公告をする方法 一	官報に掲載する方法により行う。		
会社成立の年月日	平成22年8月10日		
	の製造、販売         4. 微生物利用製品並びに酵素剤を含む生生         5. 食品及び食品添加物の製造、販売         6. 果物、野菜及び穀物等の農産物の生産、         7. 牛乳及び家畜の生産、販売並びに乳製         8. 肥料及び飼料の製造、販売         9. 不動産の売買、貸借、管理運営、開発、         10. ガラスびんその他各種ガラス製品、び、         11. 食堂及び喫茶店の経営         12. 貨物自動車運送事業及び倉庫営業         13. 金銭の貸付、有価証券の売買及び債務、         14. 酒類、飲料等の製造設備並びに販売設         業務         15. デニスコート、アスレティッククラブ         営         16. 損害保険代理業及び生命保険募集業         17. 前各号に付帯又は関連する一切の事業         1. ビールその他の酒類の製造、販売	、 <u>加工、販売</u> 品の製造、加工、 、利用及び山林の ん ん	<u>反売</u> <u>王営</u> <u>予保守に関する</u>
	2. 清涼飲料その他の褶類の製造、販売 2. 清涼飲料その他の飲料の製造、販売 3. 医薬品、医薬部外品、検査用試薬、医	療用具、動物用医	薬品及び化粧品



東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 アサヒビール株式会社 会社法人等番号 0106-01-039873

支

番号 0106-01-0		
取締役	丸山高見	平成23年 3月25日就任
		平成23年 4月 6日登記
取締役	平野伸一	平成23年 3月25日就任
		平成23年 4月 6日登記
	柴田和憲	平成23年 3月25日就任
		平成23年 4月 6日登記
	ж. n. dz Ай	平成23年 3月25日就任
取締役	池田史郎	
		平成23年 4月 6日登記
埼玉県川口市F 代表取締役	<u>「塚三丁目31番11-5</u> 濱田賢司	<u>09号</u>
		平成23年1月22日辞任
《表取締役	小路明善	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
監査役	児玉哲人	
	·	平成23年 3月25日辞任
		 平成23年 4月 6日登記
監査役	草野元昭	平成23年 3月25日就任
		平成23年 4月 6日登記
<u>影響</u>	西野伊史	平成23年。3月25日就任
		平成23年→4月 《6 日登記
北海道札幌市	自石区栄通四丁目4番1号	·
2		 平成2.3年 9月 1日設置
	青葉区一番町四丁目6番1	

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 っ PATENT 整理番号 に866229 \* 下線 3/4

REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0580

東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁目23番1号 アサヒビ 会社法人

アサヒビール株式会	- <u>z</u>  -	
	)106-01-039873	
	3 東京都中央区晴海一丁目8番10号	平成23年 7月 1日設置
		平成23年 7月 1日登記
	4 愛知県名古屋市中村区名駅一丁目1番4号	平成23年 7月 1日設置
		平成23年 7月 1日登記
	5 大阪府大阪市中央区城見一丁目3番7号	平成23年 7月 1日設置
		平成23年 7月 1日登記
	6 広島県広島市中区袋町5番25号	平成23年 7月 1日設置
		平成23年 7月 1日登記
	7 香川県高松市寿町二丁目1番1号	平成23年 7月 1日設置
	省川尔阿松印 <i>村</i> 町 → J日 ↓ 田 ↓ 5	平成23年 7月 11日登記
		平成2 3年 7月 1日設置。
		平成23年 7月 1日登記
会社分割	平成23年7月1日東京都墨田区吾妻橋一丁日 社から分割	23番1号它册上它一元株式会。
		平成2-3年 7月 1.日登記
取締役会設置会社 に関する事項	取締役会設置会社	
監査役設置会社に 関する事項		
登記記録に関する		
事項		平成22年 8月10日登記

平成22年、 8月10日登記

これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。 (東京法務局墨田出張所管轄) 平成23年 7月 7日 東京法務局

1

田

登記官

下線のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。 整理番号 に866229 木 PATENT 

4/4

記自答

夫騎同豐

3(10)

關於

**和**制

**RECORDED: 01/06/2012** 

事項

REEL: 027492 FRAME: 0581

切敏